
Elon (9-10,4-3 CAA) -vs- Hampton (8-11,2-5 CAA)
01/26/26 at Hampton University Convocation Center, Hampton, VA

 
 

 
 
Elon 79

Hampton 53

Date: 01/26/26
Time: 12:00 PM
Attendance: 160
Site: Hampton University Convocation Center, Hampton, VA
Referees: Brianna Robinson, Daryl  Humphrey, Ray Bullock, Jr

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Elon 18 20 19 22 79
Hampton 9 9 15 20 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Anderson,Laila * 28 8-13 2-5 4-4 0-1 1 0 4 0 0 5 22
05 Corbett,LaNae' * 22 7-15 0-0 1-2 3-3 6 2 0 2 1 3 15
24 Watkins,Tamia * 23 6-14 1-1 0-0 11-4 15 0 0 2 1 2 13
22 Walker,Tyana * 21 3-6 1-4 1-2 2-1 3 1 1 1 0 1 8
04 Pass,Maraja * 19 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 6 1 0 1 0
07 Fulmore,Quinzia 18 5-8 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 1 2 10
30 Shaw,Ashlee 15 2-5 2-2 3-3 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 0 9
10 Doty,Kamryn 19 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 2
01 Fox,Ashanti 16 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
25 Khalil,Samira 13 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
15 Morrow,Kierra 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-68 6-17 11-13 21-22 43 11 15 14 3 14 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 1-3   33.33 % 3-3   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-18   44.44 % 4-7   57.14 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 0-1   0.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
4th Quarter 9-18   50.00 % 1-6   16.67 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 31-68   45.6 % 6-17   35.3 % 11-13   84.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 21
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Lezama,Kayla * 34 8-16 4-7 1-1 2-3 5 0 2 5 1 0 21
15 Mcelrath,Kiarra * 33 5-11 1-6 1-1 3-1 4 4 4 3 0 0 12
01 Foreman,Le'Asia * 31 4-9 1-1 0-1 3-4 7 1 2 5 0 1 9
03 Smith,Olivia * 22 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 5 0 0 3
24 Dabo,Aisha * 16 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
23 Dorroh,Kiya 15 2-4 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 6
34 Shelton,Akilah 15 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 2 1 2
04 Boston,Arlisha 12 0-3 0-2 0-2 0-1 1 3 2 1 0 2 0
11 Walker,Janaye 9 0-2 0-0 0-2 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 0 0
20 Gibson,Taylor 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
25 Abrams,Tiani 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-55 7-24 4-9 14-16 30 12 14 23 4 4 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 1-5   20.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-19   21.05 % 1-11   9.09 % 0-1   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 1-4   25.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
4th Quarter 7-11   63.64 % 4-4   100.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 21-55   38.2 % 7-24   29.2 % 4-9   44.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Elon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hampton
09:46 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MCELRATH,KIARRA

-- ASSIST  by FOREMAN,LE'ASIA
MISS LAYUP by CORBETT,LANAE'(in the paint) 09:27

-- REBOUND DEF by FOREMAN,LE'ASIA
08:58 MISS 3PTR by DABO,AISHA

-- REBOUND OFF by LEZAMA,KAYLA
08:54 MISS LAYUP by LEZAMA,KAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,TAMIA --
GOOD LAYUP by CORBETT,LANAE'(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:47 2-3 H 1
ASSIST  by PASS,MARAJA --

08:35 TURNOVER  by SMITH,OLIVIA
STEAL  by WATKINS,TAMIA 08:35
GOOD LAYUP by WATKINS,TAMIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:30 4-3 V 1

08:03 FOUL  by MCELRATH,KIARRA
08:03 TURNOVER  by MCELRATH,KIARRA

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,TYANA 07:51
REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,TAMIA --
MISS JUMPER by WATKINS,TAMIA 07:43
REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,TAMIA --
MISS JUMPER by WATKINS,TAMIA 07:39
REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,TAMIA --
MISS LAYUP by CORBETT,LANAE'(in the paint) 07:24

07:24 BLOCK  by DABO,AISHA
-- REBOUND DEF by LEZAMA,KAYLA

07:02 4-5 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by FOREMAN,LE'ASIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCELRATH,KIARRA

MISS JUMPER by CORBETT,LANAE' 06:39
REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,TAMIA --
GOOD JUMPER by WATKINS,TAMIA(in the paint) 06:34 6-5 V 1

06:26 TURNOVER  by SMITH,OLIVIA
STEAL  by ANDERSON,LAILA 06:26

06:25 FOUL  by MCELRATH,KIARRA
06:25 SUB OUT by MCELRATH,KIARRA
06:25 SUB OUT by DABO,AISHA
06:25 SUB IN by WALKER,JANAYE
06:25 SUB IN by DORROH,KIYA

GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,LAILA(in the paint) 06:15 8-5 V 3
05:47 8-7 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by LEZAMA,KAYLA

GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,LAILA(fastbreak) 05:39 11-7 V 4
ASSIST  by PASS,MARAJA --

05:14 MISS 3PTR by LEZAMA,KAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by FOREMAN,LE'ASIA

05:11 TURNOVER  by FOREMAN,LE'ASIA
SUB OUT by PASS,MARAJA 05:11
SUB OUT by CORBETT,LANAE' 05:11
SUB IN by FOX,ASHANTI 05:11
SUB IN by FULMORE,QUINZIA 05:11

04:53 FOUL  by WALKER,JANAYE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:53
SUB OUT by WATKINS,TAMIA 04:53
SUB IN by SHAW,ASHLEE 04:53
TURNOVER  by SHAW,ASHLEE 04:36

04:16 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,JANAYE
REBOUND DEF by FULMORE,QUINZIA --
MISS LAYUP by FULMORE,QUINZIA(in the paint) 03:52

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JANAYE
03:25 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,OLIVIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,JANAYE



03:21 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,JANAYE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FULMORE,QUINZIA --
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,LAILA 03:12 13-7 V 6

02:45 TURNOVER  by LEZAMA,KAYLA
STEAL  by FULMORE,QUINZIA 02:45
MISS LAYUP by SHAW,ASHLEE(in the paint) 02:41

02:41 BLOCK  by LEZAMA,KAYLA
-- REBOUND DEF by LEZAMA,KAYLA

02:41 SUB OUT by WALKER,JANAYE
02:41 SUB IN by GIBSON,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,LAILA 02:41
SUB OUT by WALKER,TYANA 02:41
SUB IN by CORBETT,LANAE' 02:41
SUB IN by DOTY,KAMRYN 02:41

02:31 MISS 3PTR by GIBSON,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by CORBETT,LANAE' --
TURNOVER  by CORBETT,LANAE' 02:21

02:08 TURNOVER  by LEZAMA,KAYLA
STEAL  by FULMORE,QUINZIA 02:08
GOOD JUMPER by CORBETT,LANAE'(in the paint) 01:57 15-7 V 8

01:46 15-9 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by FOREMAN,LE'ASIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GIBSON,TAYLOR

TURNOVER  by CORBETT,LANAE' 01:28
01:28 SUB OUT by DORROH,KIYA
01:28 SUB IN by SHELTON,AKILAH

SUB OUT by CORBETT,LANAE' 01:28
SUB IN by WATKINS,TAMIA 01:28

01:19 MISS 3PTR by LEZAMA,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

00:44 FOUL  by FOREMAN,LE'ASIA
GOOD FT by SHAW,ASHLEE 00:44 16-9 V 7
GOOD FT by SHAW,ASHLEE 00:44 17-9 V 8
GOOD FT by SHAW,ASHLEE 00:44 18-9 V 9

00:44 SUB OUT by FOREMAN,LE'ASIA
00:44 SUB IN by BOSTON,ARLISHA
00:13 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by FOX,ASHANTI 00:02
-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,TAYLOR

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Elon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hampton
10:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,OLIVIA
10:00 SUB IN by MCELRATH,KIARRA

SUB OUT by SHAW,ASHLEE 10:00
SUB IN by ANDERSON,LAILA 10:00

09:48 TURNOVER  by BOSTON,ARLISHA
STEAL  by ANDERSON,LAILA 09:48
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,LAILA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:43 20-9 V 11
ASSIST  by FOX,ASHANTI --

09:16 MISS 3PTR by MCELRATH,KIARRA
REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,TAMIA --
MISS JUMPER by FOX,ASHANTI 09:06

09:06 BLOCK  by SHELTON,AKILAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by FOX,ASHANTI 09:03
SUB IN by PASS,MARAJA 09:03
TURNOVER  by FULMORE,QUINZIA 08:54

08:54 STEAL  by SHELTON,AKILAH
08:45 TURNOVER  by LEZAMA,KAYLA



STEAL  by PASS,MARAJA 08:45
TURNOVER  by WATKINS,TAMIA 08:41

08:41 STEAL  by BOSTON,ARLISHA
FOUL  by PASS,MARAJA 08:41

08:25 20-11 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by SHELTON,AKILAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOSTON,ARLISHA

GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,LAILA(fastbreak) 08:17 23-11 V 12
ASSIST  by PASS,MARAJA --

07:49 MISS 3PTR by BOSTON,ARLISHA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by DOTY,KAMRYN 07:46
07:46 SUB OUT by BOSTON,ARLISHA
07:46 SUB OUT by SHELTON,AKILAH
07:46 SUB IN by DORROH,KIYA
07:46 SUB IN by DABO,AISHA

SUB OUT by FULMORE,QUINZIA 07:46
SUB OUT by WATKINS,TAMIA 07:46
SUB IN by CORBETT,LANAE' 07:46
SUB IN by WALKER,TYANA 07:46

07:42 MISS LAYUP by DORROH,KIYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CORBETT,LANAE' --
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,LAILA 07:32
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,TYANA --
TURNOVER  by WALKER,TYANA 07:29

07:13 MISS 3PTR by MCELRATH,KIARRA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by DOTY,KAMRYN 07:11
SUB IN by SHAW,ASHLEE 07:11
GOOD 3PTR by SHAW,ASHLEE 06:55 26-11 V 15
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,LAILA --

06:43 TURNOVER  by MCELRATH,KIARRA
06:43 SUB OUT by GIBSON,TAYLOR
06:43 SUB IN by FOREMAN,LE'ASIA

GOOD 3PTR by SHAW,ASHLEE 06:27 29-11 V 18
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,LAILA --

06:08 SUB OUT by DORROH,KIYA
06:08 SUB IN by SMITH,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,LAILA 06:08
SUB IN by KHALIL,SAMIRA 06:08

06:03 MISS 3PTR by LEZAMA,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by SHAW,ASHLEE --
GOOD LAYUP by CORBETT,LANAE'(in the paint) 05:54 31-11 V 20
ASSIST  by PASS,MARAJA --
FOUL  by PASS,MARAJA 05:40
SUB OUT by PASS,MARAJA 05:40
SUB IN by FOX,ASHANTI 05:40

05:27 31-14 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,OLIVIA
-- ASSIST  by MCELRATH,KIARRA

TURNOVER  by KHALIL,SAMIRA 05:14
04:55 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,OLIVIA

-- REBOUND OFF by LEZAMA,KAYLA
04:51 31-16 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by FOREMAN,LE'ASIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEZAMA,KAYLA
FOUL  by CORBETT,LANAE' 04:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:51
SUB OUT by FOX,ASHANTI 04:51
SUB IN by ANDERSON,LAILA 04:51

04:50 MISS FT by FOREMAN,LE'ASIA
REBOUND DEF by SHAW,ASHLEE --
MISS 3PTR by KHALIL,SAMIRA 04:42
REBOUND OFF by SHAW,ASHLEE --
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,LAILA 04:38



-- REBOUND DEF by DABO,AISHA
04:27 MISS LAYUP by FOREMAN,LE'ASIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:09 TURNOVER  by LEZAMA,KAYLA

STEAL  by ANDERSON,LAILA 04:09
GOOD LAYUP by CORBETT,LANAE'(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:03 33-16 V 17
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,LAILA --

03:54 MISS JUMPER by LEZAMA,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SHAW,ASHLEE 03:51
SUB IN by DOTY,KAMRYN 03:51
MISS JUMPER by CORBETT,LANAE'(in the paint) 03:40

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:37 SUB OUT by LEZAMA,KAYLA
03:37 SUB IN by ABRAMS,TIANI
03:24 MISS 3PTR by ABRAMS,TIANI

-- REBOUND OFF by MCELRATH,KIARRA
03:19 33-18 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by MCELRATH,KIARRA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CORBETT,LANAE' 03:06
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by KHALIL,SAMIRA 03:04
SUB IN by WATKINS,TAMIA 03:04
GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,TYANA 02:56 36-18 V 18
ASSIST  by DOTY,KAMRYN --

02:37 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by CORBETT,LANAE' --

02:32 FOUL  by DABO,AISHA
02:32 SUB OUT by DABO,AISHA
02:32 SUB IN by SHELTON,AKILAH

SUB OUT by WALKER,TYANA 02:32
SUB IN by MORROW,KIERRA 02:32
TURNOVER  by MORROW,KIERRA 02:22

02:05 MISS 3PTR by MCELRATH,KIARRA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by CORBETT,LANAE' 02:03
SUB IN by FULMORE,QUINZIA 02:03
MISS LAYUP by FULMORE,QUINZIA(in the paint) 01:49

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by FULMORE,QUINZIA 01:48

01:45 TURNOVER  by SHELTON,AKILAH
MISS JUMPER by WATKINS,TAMIA(in the paint) 01:28
REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,TAMIA --
MISS JUMPER by WATKINS,TAMIA(in the paint) 01:24
REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,TAMIA --
MISS JUMPER by FULMORE,QUINZIA 01:19
REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,TAMIA --
TURNOVER  by WATKINS,TAMIA 01:14

01:14 STEAL  by FOREMAN,LE'ASIA
01:09 MISS LAYUP by FOREMAN,LE'ASIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MCELRATH,KIARRA
00:52 MISS JUMPER by FOREMAN,LE'ASIA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by FULMORE,QUINZIA 00:52
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:52 SUB OUT by SHELTON,AKILAH
00:52 SUB IN by WALKER,JANAYE
00:39 MISS 3PTR by ABRAMS,TIANI

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,LAILA --
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,LAILA(fastbreak) 00:32 38-18 V 20

00:00 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,TAMIA --



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Elon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hampton
10:00 SUB OUT by WALKER,JANAYE
10:00 SUB OUT by ABRAMS,TIANI
10:00 SUB IN by LEZAMA,KAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by DABO,AISHA

SUB OUT by FULMORE,QUINZIA 10:00
SUB OUT by DOTY,KAMRYN 10:00
SUB OUT by MORROW,KIERRA 10:00
SUB IN by PASS,MARAJA 10:00
SUB IN by CORBETT,LANAE' 10:00
SUB IN by WALKER,TYANA 10:00
TURNOVER  by PASS,MARAJA 09:49

09:35 38-20 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by MCELRATH,KIARRA
-- ASSIST  by LEZAMA,KAYLA

FOUL  by PASS,MARAJA 09:35
09:35 38-21 V 17 GOOD FT by MCELRATH,KIARRA

GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,TYANA(in the paint) 09:26 40-21 V 19
09:06 TURNOVER  by LEZAMA,KAYLA

STEAL  by ANDERSON,LAILA 09:06
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,LAILA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:02 42-21 V 21

08:48 MISS 3PTR by MCELRATH,KIARRA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by CORBETT,LANAE'(in the paint) 08:37
REBOUND OFF by CORBETT,LANAE' --
MISS LAYUP by CORBETT,LANAE'(in the paint) 08:34
REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,TAMIA --
MISS LAYUP by WATKINS,TAMIA(in the paint) 08:27
REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,TAMIA --
MISS LAYUP by WATKINS,TAMIA(in the paint) 08:23
REBOUND OFF by CORBETT,LANAE' --
GOOD LAYUP by WATKINS,TAMIA(in the paint) 08:15 44-21 V 23

08:00 SUB OUT by LEZAMA,KAYLA
08:00 SUB OUT by DABO,AISHA
08:00 SUB IN by BOSTON,ARLISHA
08:00 SUB IN by WALKER,JANAYE
07:41 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,TYANA 07:33
-- REBOUND DEF by MCELRATH,KIARRA

07:27 44-23 V 21
GOOD JUMPER by MCELRATH,KIARRA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,LAILA 07:16
-- REBOUND DEF by BOSTON,ARLISHA

06:55 MISS 3PTR by BOSTON,ARLISHA
REBOUND DEF by PASS,MARAJA --
GOOD LAYUP by CORBETT,LANAE'(in the paint) 06:46 46-23 V 23
ASSIST  by PASS,MARAJA --

06:29 MISS LAYUP by FOREMAN,LE'ASIA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WATKINS,TAMIA 06:29

-- REBOUND OFF by FOREMAN,LE'ASIA
06:23 TURNOVER  by FOREMAN,LE'ASIA

STEAL  by CORBETT,LANAE' 06:23
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,LAILA(in the paint) 06:20
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:16 SUB OUT by BOSTON,ARLISHA
06:16 SUB IN by LEZAMA,KAYLA

SUB OUT by PASS,MARAJA 06:16
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,LAILA 06:16
SUB OUT by WATKINS,TAMIA 06:16
SUB IN by FOX,ASHANTI 06:16



SUB IN by FULMORE,QUINZIA 06:16
SUB IN by DOTY,KAMRYN 06:16
GOOD LAYUP by FULMORE,QUINZIA(in the paint) 06:10 48-23 V 25

05:58 TURNOVER  by SMITH,OLIVIA
STEAL  by WALKER,TYANA 05:58

05:55 FOUL  by SMITH,OLIVIA
05:55 SUB OUT by WALKER,JANAYE
05:55 SUB IN by SHELTON,AKILAH

GOOD FT by WALKER,TYANA(fastbreak) 05:55 49-23 V 26
MISS FT by WALKER,TYANA(fastbreak) 05:55

-- REBOUND DEF by LEZAMA,KAYLA
05:39 MISS JUMPER by MCELRATH,KIARRA

REBOUND DEF by DOTY,KAMRYN --
TURNOVER  by FOX,ASHANTI 05:32

05:32 SUB OUT by SMITH,OLIVIA
05:32 SUB IN by BOSTON,ARLISHA

SUB OUT by WALKER,TYANA 05:32
SUB IN by SHAW,ASHLEE 05:32

05:14 MISS JUMPER by LEZAMA,KAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by FOREMAN,LE'ASIA

FOUL  by FULMORE,QUINZIA 04:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:59
SUB OUT by CORBETT,LANAE' 04:59
SUB IN by KHALIL,SAMIRA 04:59

04:59 MISS FT by BOSTON,ARLISHA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:59 MISS FT by BOSTON,ARLISHA
-- REBOUND OFF by MCELRATH,KIARRA

04:47 49-25 V 24 GOOD JUMPER by LEZAMA,KAYLA
FOUL  by SHAW,ASHLEE 04:47

04:47 49-26 V 23 GOOD FT by LEZAMA,KAYLA
TURNOVER  by FULMORE,QUINZIA 04:32

04:32 STEAL  by BOSTON,ARLISHA
04:10 TURNOVER  by MCELRATH,KIARRA

MISS JUMPER by SHAW,ASHLEE 04:03
-- REBOUND DEF by FOREMAN,LE'ASIA

03:53 MISS JUMPER by LEZAMA,KAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:37 MISS 3PTR by MCELRATH,KIARRA
REBOUND DEF by SHAW,ASHLEE --
TURNOVER  by KHALIL,SAMIRA 03:25
SUB OUT by SHAW,ASHLEE 03:22
SUB IN by ANDERSON,LAILA 03:22

03:05 TURNOVER  by FOREMAN,LE'ASIA
STEAL  by ANDERSON,LAILA 03:05

03:00 FOUL  by MCELRATH,KIARRA
03:00 SUB OUT by FOREMAN,LE'ASIA
03:00 SUB IN by DABO,AISHA

GOOD FT by ANDERSON,LAILA(fastbreak) 03:00 50-26 V 24
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,LAILA(fastbreak) 03:00 51-26 V 25

03:00 SUB OUT by SHELTON,AKILAH
03:00 SUB IN by GIBSON,TAYLOR

FOUL  by DOTY,KAMRYN 02:47
02:34 51-28 V 23 GOOD JUMPER by LEZAMA,KAYLA

-- ASSIST  by MCELRATH,KIARRA
GOOD LAYUP by FULMORE,QUINZIA(in the paint) 02:05 53-28 V 25
SUB OUT by KHALIL,SAMIRA 01:38
SUB IN by WATKINS,TAMIA 01:38
SUB OUT by FULMORE,QUINZIA 01:38
SUB IN by CORBETT,LANAE' 01:38

01:17 53-30 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by LEZAMA,KAYLA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,LAILA 00:51 55-30 V 25



00:30 55-33 V 22 GOOD 3PTR by LEZAMA,KAYLA
-- ASSIST  by BOSTON,ARLISHA

00:17 FOUL  by BOSTON,ARLISHA
SUB OUT by FOX,ASHANTI 00:17
SUB IN by PASS,MARAJA 00:17
MISS LAYUP by CORBETT,LANAE'(in the paint) 00:09
REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,TAMIA --

00:06 FOUL  by MCELRATH,KIARRA
00:06 SUB OUT by GIBSON,TAYLOR
00:06 SUB IN by FOREMAN,LE'ASIA

GOOD FT by DOTY,KAMRYN 00:06 56-33 V 23
GOOD FT by DOTY,KAMRYN 00:06 57-33 V 24

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Elon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hampton
10:00 SUB OUT by MCELRATH,KIARRA
10:00 SUB IN by SMITH,OLIVIA

GOOD LAYUP by CORBETT,LANAE'(in the paint) 09:41 59-33 V 26
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,LAILA --

09:28 MISS LAYUP by BOSTON,ARLISHA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CORBETT,LANAE' 09:28

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:27 TURNOVER  by SMITH,OLIVIA

STEAL  by WATKINS,TAMIA 09:27
MISS LAYUP by PASS,MARAJA(in the paint) 09:19
REBOUND OFF by CORBETT,LANAE' --

09:17 FOUL  by BOSTON,ARLISHA
09:17 SUB OUT by FOREMAN,LE'ASIA
09:17 SUB IN by WALKER,JANAYE

MISS FT by CORBETT,LANAE' 09:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CORBETT,LANAE' 09:17 60-33 V 27

09:04 TURNOVER  by SMITH,OLIVIA
STEAL  by CORBETT,LANAE' 09:04
GOOD LAYUP by CORBETT,LANAE'(in the paint) 08:59 62-33 V 29
ASSIST  by PASS,MARAJA --

08:40 MISS JUMPER by LEZAMA,KAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,JANAYE

08:37 SUB OUT by SMITH,OLIVIA
08:37 SUB IN by MCELRATH,KIARRA

FOUL  by CORBETT,LANAE' 08:33
08:33 MISS FT by WALKER,JANAYE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:33 MISS FT by WALKER,JANAYE

REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,TAMIA --
08:11 FOUL  by BOSTON,ARLISHA
08:11 SUB OUT by BOSTON,ARLISHA
08:11 SUB IN by DORROH,KIYA

GOOD FT by ANDERSON,LAILA 08:11 63-33 V 30
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,LAILA 08:11 64-33 V 31

07:47 TURNOVER  by WALKER,JANAYE
STEAL  by CORBETT,LANAE' 07:47
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,LAILA 07:41
REBOUND OFF by PASS,MARAJA --
GOOD 3PTR by WATKINS,TAMIA 07:30 67-33 V 34
ASSIST  by DOTY,KAMRYN --

07:05 67-35 V 32 GOOD JUMPER by DORROH,KIYA
-- ASSIST  by DABO,AISHA

06:56 FOUL  by WALKER,JANAYE
06:56 SUB OUT by WALKER,JANAYE



06:56 SUB OUT by DABO,AISHA
06:56 SUB IN by FOREMAN,LE'ASIA
06:56 SUB IN by SHELTON,AKILAH

SUB OUT by CORBETT,LANAE' 06:56
SUB OUT by DOTY,KAMRYN 06:56
SUB OUT by WATKINS,TAMIA 06:56
SUB IN by FULMORE,QUINZIA 06:56
SUB IN by WALKER,TYANA 06:56
SUB IN by KHALIL,SAMIRA 06:56
MISS 3PTR by KHALIL,SAMIRA 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,AKILAH
06:34 67-37 V 30 GOOD JUMPER by MCELRATH,KIARRA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by FULMORE,QUINZIA(in the paint) 06:07 69-37 V 32
ASSIST  by WALKER,TYANA --

05:41 69-40 V 29 GOOD 3PTR by FOREMAN,LE'ASIA
-- ASSIST  by SHELTON,AKILAH

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,LAILA 05:26
SUB IN by SHAW,ASHLEE 05:26
GOOD LAYUP by FULMORE,QUINZIA(in the paint) 05:17 71-40 V 31
ASSIST  by SHAW,ASHLEE --

04:49 MISS LAYUP by FOREMAN,LE'ASIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,TYANA --
GOOD LAYUP by FULMORE,QUINZIA(in the paint) 04:35 73-40 V 33

04:17 73-43 V 30 GOOD 3PTR by LEZAMA,KAYLA
-- ASSIST  by DORROH,KIYA

MISS 3PTR by KHALIL,SAMIRA 04:05
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,TYANA --
GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,TYANA(in the paint) 03:59 75-43 V 32

03:44 75-46 V 29 GOOD 3PTR by LEZAMA,KAYLA
-- ASSIST  by FOREMAN,LE'ASIA

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,TYANA 03:24
-- REBOUND DEF by DORROH,KIYA

FOUL  by WALKER,TYANA 03:15
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:15
SUB OUT by PASS,MARAJA 03:15
SUB OUT by WALKER,TYANA 03:15
SUB IN by FOX,ASHANTI 03:15
SUB IN by MORROW,KIERRA 03:15

03:15 75-47 V 28 GOOD FT by DORROH,KIYA
03:15 75-48 V 27 GOOD FT by DORROH,KIYA

SUB OUT by FULMORE,QUINZIA 03:15
SUB IN by WATKINS,TAMIA 03:15
MISS 3PTR by FOX,ASHANTI 03:06

-- REBOUND DEF by FOREMAN,LE'ASIA
02:56 75-50 V 25 GOOD JUMPER by DORROH,KIYA

GOOD JUMPER by WATKINS,TAMIA(in the paint) 02:31 77-50 V 27
02:11 TURNOVER  by FOREMAN,LE'ASIA

MISS JUMPER by WATKINS,TAMIA(in the paint) 01:54
01:54 BLOCK  by SHELTON,AKILAH

-- REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,AKILAH
01:41 MISS JUMPER by DORROH,KIYA

REBOUND DEF by MORROW,KIERRA --
MISS JUMPER by SHAW,ASHLEE 01:32

-- REBOUND DEF by FOREMAN,LE'ASIA
01:04 TURNOVER  by FOREMAN,LE'ASIA

TURNOVER  by SHAW,ASHLEE 00:47
00:30 77-53 V 24 GOOD 3PTR by LEZAMA,KAYLA

-- ASSIST  by MCELRATH,KIARRA
MISS JUMPER by WATKINS,TAMIA(in the paint) 00:13
REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,TAMIA --
GOOD JUMPER by WATKINS,TAMIA(in the paint) 00:09 79-53 V 26


